506192163 08/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6238902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY C. GURTNER	07/14/2014
JAYAKUMAR RAJADAS	07/14/2014
MICHAEL GABRIEL GALVEZ	07/14/2014
EVGENIOS NEOFYTOU	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, BLDG. 170, 3RD FLR., MAIN QUAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 20386
City:	STANFORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305-2038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16923857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.212.1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com, sue@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. SHAY
Address Line 1: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 2: 2929 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 225
Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 10220-754.301_S08-313	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. SHAY, REG. 32062	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Shay/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020	

PATENT 506192163 REEL: 053424 FRAME: 0206

Total Attachments: 6source=10220-754-301-Assignment#page1.tif source=10220-754-301-Assignment#page2.tif source=10220-754-301-Assignment#page3.tif source=10220-754-301-Assignment#page4.tif

source=10220-754-301-Assignment#page5.tif

 $source = 10220\text{-}754\text{-}301\text{-}Assignment\#page6.tif}$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE (1) Geoffrey C. GURTNER LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY (2) Javakumar RAJADAS Office of the General Counsel (3) Michael Gabriel GALVEZ Bldg. 170, Third Floor, Main Quad (4) Evaenios NEOFYTOU P.O. Box 20386 Stanford, CA 94305-2038 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ͻ Yes 🏻 No Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name: X Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: Zip: Other **ALL EXECUTED 7/14/2014** Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) - 16/923,857 A. Title: Topical and Transdermal Delivery of HIF-1 Modulators to Prevent and Treat **Chronic Wounds** M Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:__ concerning document should be mailed: James R. Shay Shay Glenn LLP 2929 Campus Drive, Suite 225 San Mateo, CA 94403 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)): \$0.00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James R. Shay, Reg. 32062 /James R. Shay/ August 6, 2020 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Any Docket No. 8TAN-638USZ

Passe Lot 3

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gurtner, Gentlery C. residing in Woodvide, California, Najadas, Jayakumar residing in Copertine, California Gabres, Michael Gabriel residing in Pairs Alia, California and Neolyton, Evgenios residing in Stational, California cheremather referred to as the assignors), wanessetti:

WHEREAS, the said assigners have invented cortain new and special improvements in

"Topical and Transicional Delivery of HIFA Modulators is Prevent and Treat Chronic Wounds"

S. Tikoi on June 12, 2014 as U.S. Application Serial No. 14(3)(8,470).
 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed in ______ and

WHEREAS. The Board of Trustees of the Letand Stanford Junior University, a comprofit organization duty organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1705 El Camino Real. Palo Alio, California 94306-1108 thereinatic referred to as the assigned, is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to taid invention and said application for Louers Parent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, his good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and assignors have sold, assigned, masterred and set over, and by those presents do self, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assigned in successors, legal reproceduatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned awardion, application for Loners Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all brings countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and by any and all divisions, communitions, and continuations in-part of said application, or resistes or excessions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all regims under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be hald and emissed by said assignes, for its riven use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the sorm or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents that be planted, as thirly and enterely to the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, facilities said assignors, facilities and enjoyed by the assignors, facilities and assignors from been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors betoby except that a gree to not with said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or sustainbrance has been or will be used; or susceed into which want conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have posed and built right and leavill authority to sell and convey the spine in the matrice home set forth.

AND for the same consularation, said assignors benefy coverant and uprec to and with earld assignee, its successors begal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee or the counsel of its successors legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding to connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, is any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and destrable, or that say division, continuation or continuation-m-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, is be channed thereon, is lawful and destrable, sign all papers and described take all lawful ouths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and delives of Letters Patent for said insention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and express of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue yaid Leners Patent of the United States to said assignoe as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal corresentatives and assigns.

Date 07/14/2014

Name of Inventor

Gurmer, Geoffrey C.

000 07/14/2014

Name of Inventor

Najadas, Jayakumar

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		
	Any Docket No. STAN-638US2 14/363.479 Filed June 12, 2014 Page 2 of 3	
Date	Name of Angelian Alleganian	
	Gulvez, Michael Gabriel	
Date	Name of Inventor	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Atty Docket No. STAN-638US2

Page 1 of 3

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Gurtner**, **Geoffrey C.** residing in Woodside, California, **Rajadas**, **Jayakumar** residing in Cupertino, California, **Galvez**, **Michael Gabriel** residing in Palo Alto, California and **Neofytou**, **Evgenios** residing in Stanford, California (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Topical and Transdermal Delivery of HIF-1 Modulators to Prevent and Treat Chronic Wounds"

_X filed on June 12, 2014 as U.S. Application Serial No. 14/303,479. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ____, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University, a non-profit organization duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California 94306-1106 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring their right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor Gurtner, Geoffrey C.
Date	Name of Inventor

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION
	Any Docket No. 8TAN-638US2 14/362479 Filed June 12, 2014 Page 2 of 3
Date	Name of Inventor
0	Calves, Michael Gabriel Nume of inventor Neofyton, Evgenios Me

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Atty Docket No. STAN-638US2 14/303,479 Filed June 12, 2014 Page 3 of 3

Hereby accepted on behalf of the assignee

| August 22, 2014 | Pamela J. Sherwood |
| Date | Name (print)

Senior Patent Agent, Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Title and Company

PATENT REEL: 053424 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 08/06/2020